Form PTO-1595 **RECO** J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) 102605627 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Mallinckrodt Inc. Hans-Jurgen WESTER Margret SCHOTTELIUS Internal Address: 675 McDonnell Boulevard; Markus SCHWAIGER P.O. Box 5840 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: \_\_\_\_\_ Security Agreement Change of Name City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63134 10/21/2003 Execution Date:\_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/475696 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ concerning document should be mailed: Tim A. Cheatham 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_\_\_\_\_ Enclosed Mallinckrodt Inc.: Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 675 McDonnell Boulevard; P.O. Box 5840 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:\_\_\_\_\_ 13-1160 City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63134 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Tammy A. Torres Name of Person Signing

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

11/20/2003 LMUELLER 00000018 131160 10475696

01 FC:8021

nmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014704 FRAME: 0089

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Hans-Jurgen WESTER, Dinkelweg 4, D-85304 Illmmuenster, in the country of Germany, and Margret SCHOTTELIUS, Sternstrasse 13, D-80538 Muenchen, in the country of Germany, and Markus SCHWAIGER, Sophie-Stehle-Strasse 1, D-80639 Muenchen, in the country of Germany, have invented a new and "Tc and Re Labeled Radioactive Glycosylated Octreotide Derivatives". identified as Case No. 1545.P EP and described in European provisional patent application no. 01201466.8 and in Case No. 1545WO and described in PCT application no. PCT/US02/12565.

WHEREAS, Mallinckrodt Inc. of St. Louis, Missouri, a corporation of the State of Delaware, wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Mallinckrodt Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me during the period of my employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country; and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Mallinckrodt Inc., as assignee of the entire interest.

I further agree, without any payment by the Mallinckrodt Inc. other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Mallinckrodt Inc., its representatives or agents, any fact relating to said inventions, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

PATENT REEL: 014704 FRAME: 0090

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set after my
signature.  (L.S.) Hans-Jurgen WESTER  Dated this 22 day of FITTH 2003.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
On this 21 <sup>th</sup> day of October , 2003, before me personally appeared Hans-Jurgen WESTER to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the same as his free act and deed. In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last above written.
URNr. R 3172 2903 Notary Public Dr. Reiß
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set after my
signature.
(L.S.) Margret SCHOTTELIUS, Dated this 72 day of Suptember, 2003.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
On this 17 <sup>th</sup> day of October , 2003, before me personally appeared Margret SCHOTTELIUS to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the same as his free act and deed. In the same as his free act and deed. In the same we have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last above written (Seal)  Notary Public Dr. Werner Reiß

PATENT REEL: 014704 FRAME: 0091

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set after my
(L.S.), Dated this day of
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
On this 21 <sup>th</sup> day of October , 2003, before me personally appeared Markus CHWAIGER to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the same is his free act and deed. In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and ear last above written.
URNr. R 3 177 / 2008 Dr Reiß

**RECORDED: 11/14/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014704 FRAME: 0092